

## **ROYAL SENSE LIMITED**

**Registered Office:** Plot No. 57, First Floor, Phase-II Badli, Industrial Estate, Badli Ind., Badli (North West Delhi), Delhi-110042

CIN: U21006DL2023PLC412051 Email: compliance@royalsense.in Website: www.royalsense.in | Contact No.: +91-9205843102

Date: 29.04.2024

To, The Manager, **The BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**Company Symbol: ROYAL** 

Scrip Code: 544143

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith a Certificate, duly signed by Big Share, Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of Royal Sense Limited, for the Year ending on 31st March, 2024 in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

For Royal Sense Limited

RISHABH Digitally signed by RISHABH ARORA Date: 2024.04.29 19:11:21 +05'30'

Rishabh Arora Managing Director DIN: 09745543

Encl: As Above



## **ROYAL SENSE LIMITED**

**Registered Office:** Plot No. 57, First Floor, Phase-II Badli, Industrial Estate, Badli Ind., Badli (North West Delhi), Delhi-110042

CIN: U21006DL2023PLC412051 Email: compliance@royalsense.in Website:\_www.royalsense.in | Contact No.: +91-9205843102

To, The Manager, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**Subject**: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## For the year ended 31st March,2024

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during period 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Big Share Services Private Limited, Mumbai, Maharashtra which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385).

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Date: 2024.04.22 15:53:28 +05'30'

**Authorized Person** 

For Royal Sense Limited

Priyanka Bhutani

Company Secretary and compliance

Officer